

## Fred Kretz Cornerstone Award

The purpose of the Fred Kretz Cornerstone Award is to recognize an outstanding individual who demonstrates and promotes guardianship certification, concepts and ethics, and displays a significant contribution to both the guardianship community and the community-at-large.

Not Awarded

2024

**Not Awarded** 

2023

**Not Awarded** 

2022

Karen Digh Allen, NCG

2021

Gary Beagle, NMG

2020

Not Awarded

2019

**Not Awarded** 

2018

Not Awarded

2017

Debra L. Gwin, NCG

2016

Not Awarded

2015

Terry L. Edwards, NCG

2014

Donna Keddy, NMG

2013

Kathleen A. Buchanan, NCG

2012

Erica Wood

2011

John Wank

2010

The Honorable Judge Patrick Ferchill

2009

Sally Balch Hurme, Esq.

2008